I. The District hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Idaho Code § 33-5I4(2)(b) for the duration of the 2017-

2018 school year, consisting of a period of 188 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of 

Thirty Five Thousand Five Hundred Dollars and no cents ($35,500.00) of which 1/12 shall be payable on the 20th

day(s) of the months September 0 I, year of 2017 to August 31, year of 20 I 8 inclusive, and such other monetary benefits 

as accorded to its certificated employees by the District. 

2. Assignments(s): Teacher (RP2) and such other duties as may be assigned by the District for which the Certified personnel